PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7612851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIM ANDREW LEE	11/15/2021
CALEB REECE SCHLACHTER	11/15/2021
JOHN TOMASHEK	11/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED MICRO-CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 CENTRUM DRIVE	
City:	IRMO	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 29063		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18049978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

Email: IPdocket@nelsonmullins.com, jackeline.flores@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMJ-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL G. SLOPER, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Jill G. Sloper, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully Executed Assignment Document IMJ-016 4883-7792-0570 v.1#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment Document IMJ-016 4883-7792-0570 v.1#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment Document IMJ-016 4883-7792-0570 v.1#page3.tif

PATENT 507565960 REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0303

source=Fully Executed Assignment Document IMJ-016 4883-7792-0570 v.1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Lim Andrew LEE; Caleb Reece SCHLACHTER; and John TOMASHEK, of Columbia, South Carolina; Irmo, South Carolina; and Columbia, South Carolina, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

INTEGRATED MICRO-CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 110 Centrum Drive, Irmo, South Carolina 29063, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

INTEGRATED MICRO-CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

VARIANT SULFATASE ENZYMES WITH ENHANCED PROPERTIES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. <u>63/271,936</u> , filed on <u>October 26, 2021</u>

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

IMJ-016-1

PATENT REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0305

11.15.2021	The
Date	Lim Andrew Lee
Witness:	Culob Schloeltt
Date	

2

11/12/5051	Calif Idelahler
Date	Caleb Reece Schlachter
Witness:	$0 \propto 4$
//. 15. WV/	

15 Nov 2021

John Tomashek

Witness:

11.15-2121

Date

4

IMJ-016-1

PATENT REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0308